CONSOLIDATED SEWING MACHINE CORP.

MODEL
289RB2
389RB2
369RB2

PARTS LIST



FACE PLATE, ARM TOP COVEi( ........................................................... 1,2
TAKE UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY...cccccitiiiiiiicnrencincnsn 3,4
PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR....cccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciinassnsesassnnn 5,6
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION.......... 7,10
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING........ccccceiinnnenn. 11,12

HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAF ETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING CAM.13, 14
FEED ROCK SHAFT . ..ctiiuiiiiiiiiiiiiitiicatsisiassiaroesssnsssassosssssssssssssssssssssssne 15,16

FEED REVERSING LEVER; FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION.....17, 18

HOOK SADDLE. HOOK.. ..o ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiisinenisessnsstocsssssssoncsarsorsnscassssessoses 19, 22
TENSION. it ticettiiicataiasiessssssnserssosstoscossssssssessssonsscsssnassasss 23,26
LUBRICATION...cattiitiititciuiitrtiittiiiensiereriereriotessorsescscnoresserenseraasasassoras 27,28
ACCESSORIES AND ATTACHMENTS..ccc. ievetrertneeereerenssssesessnssseseesnsesnnnnns 29, 30



FACE PLATE, ARM TOP COVER

st
smanern =2
et




FACEPLATE, ARM TOP COVER

NO

uh

OO s D R W e e b

Part No. 289RB 389RB 369RB

15038 s | e 1 | iR

15036 e b i |1

15038 LR I A T 0% Y
15037 o - ] 1 | mRiER

15028 e Lo« | o i oa | EBmdar

15038 s | oe |1 | g A

15038 * 2 BT

15006 « 1os 1 os ;1 | B

5040 s o » 2 1 EHRe

15003 s | = 1 kR

11007 s s ® 1| HEEER
15064 L0 I SR B T 0 % <L W AN A
15007 o | e | e 17 ) i

36708 a | e 1| Kl at—
503102 * s 1| E=nh

11008 + = | 2 | BEGR

11006 0 1 | HE%
13076-02 B I B

13076-02 | = 1 ]| Fubk

15086 * » s 1 | WEEEE R
3040 LT LT BRI B B L o\

11142 o b e | 1 ] Tule—

11004 » o | e 1 WL
10557 ® - » 1} ikdhl

15054 T
15059 ® @ u 1 | S E AT
15087 o foa b s | e Y A
5009 « e b 11} gknal

16328 e | 1 | ki

150340 L L O O B e O AP G | - <} |
To41 - 2 | kit

18504 s 1 | KFH—
15054 e 1 oo fow 11| AN
10685 w1 e | = o2 | EDRE
10759-A e | e | 2 | 1 | EREEF
19780 2 | e » 1 | mRdkr7omh
10485 et ow | e i 1| Rl

18257 « 1 | B

Description
FALE PLATE

HINGE

SCREW 1/8X44 L=3. 5
FAGE PLATE SPRING
SCREW 1/8%44 L=3.5

RUBBER

RUBBER

ARN SIDE COVER

SCREW 9/64 %40 L=8.0
ARM TGP COVER

DIL LEVEL [INDICATOR
GASKET

SGREW 9/84%40 1=10.0
THREAB TAKE UP COVER

SCGREW 11/64X40 1=8.0

ARM TOF GOVER THREAD GUIDE
ARM TOP COVER THREAD 6UIDE
NUT 7/32x32

NUT 7/3zx32

QfL CONTROL SPRIMG

SUREW 9/64x40 L=8. 0
HASHER

1L REGULATOR

SCREW 174040 £=1.2

@il REGULATING STUD

Gil REGULATING SPRING

GiL REGULATING DIAL

SET SCREW 15/84 28 L=17.5
ARM TGP COVER

CIL TUBE AND OIL WICK COMPLETE
SCREW 1/8X44 =7

THREAD TAKE UP COVER
THREAD GUIDE (UPPER)

SCREW 3,436 1=6.5

THREAD GUIDE (LOWER)

FELY

SCREW 3.4438 [=6.5

FACE PLATE




TAKE UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY

AT LEAANAUVY NI MAAARY

b
a1 g




TAKE UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY

No. Part No. 289RB 339RB 369RB Description
1 1 15200 PR R B R Y- AR ST
2 i 15033 @ § @ » EIEA o ok Ol BICK
3! 10508 a | o ’ | kbRt 0L STOP SCREY 7. 85X20 L=8.0
4| 10577 e 1o | s 4§ | FUfit ar PULLEY ADJUSTING SCRER 8. 73324 L=11.0
45| 19414 2 | o 1 | 752t —sml i WEEDLE PAR CRANK '
51 16203 v | 1 | FFrF—tahh NEEDLE BAR CRAMK
g1 18415 s 1o | o« ot [{ESESRL POSITION SCAEY 1/4X28 1=20.0
41 19418 e 2 o 1 ikl SET SOREE 1/4X28 1=34.0
8| 10583 e | e b e b 1| EEREAGN YL EASHER
& 10562 © s s T | EEYA G ARE} SHAFT BUSHINA (FRoa)
0] 16210 “ 1 ht SCREY 9/84 %40
111 10824 s [ e ] oo | 1 |k SET SCREWF 6.75224 L=, 5
12: 16209 s 1| Tt BUSHING
131 10725 e p e ioe ) 2 RERARAE Teh giL, FELY
14} 13074 s e d e | 1 | FESRFILAYA—x AR SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTER
151 10587 LI " 1| BT A SHAFT BAIS. BEARING
16| 13361 LI T SR T T S o S g R0 ARN SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTOR SLERVE
171 1oats » b v | oe |2 DR SET SCREV 1/4%28 i=4.5
141 10588 o i e { T ERLS © | BALL BEARIMG RETAINING RiNg
19 10571 o | e ) i | B Sren ihial SORER 8.75% 24 L=20.0
201 14002 & | e a 1 |l MACHINE PULLEY
231 10576 e boeoto= |1 | fPERSRE POSETHIN SEREW 15/643¢28 L=21.6
24| 1057¢ v - » EI I F 210 3ET SCREY 15/84X28 L=20,0
251 10588 J ® v 1§ b - ARM SHAFT CONMEGT MR BELT PULIEY
281 10574 L O I I R e oo M 4 BELT PULLEY SPRING FLANGE
27| 10571 # o » i | St b ihial SET SCREW 6. 75%X24 1=00. 0
28| 10870 s b e e {1 | SSbhsAer POSITION SCREM 8, 78X 24 L=i4. B
261 10524 e b e | o« i | kAR fal POSITION SORFW SEY SOREY B 75X 24 1=6.5
an| 12133 s e f s {1 ASYLR ARM SHAFT CORNECTING BELY
32| 18403 1 ER THREAD TAKE UP LEVER
323 15504 = TR THREAD TAKE UP LEVER
321 18003 s 1 | ®RF THREAD TAWE UP LEVER
a3 18408 ° iR THREAD TAKE B2 LEVER BRIVING STID
83t 15028 il 1| Kz THREAD TAME UP LEVER BRIVING STUD
33 s 1| R THREAD TAHE 4P LEVER BRIVING STuD
34 10748 e 3 o= ¢ s i ) EREIEME OiL. ik
35| 10528 L 1| gLy NEFDLE BAR CONDECTING LI
351 18207 o ¢ f RIS NEEDLE BAR COMMECTING 113K
365 15012 s ] 1| EFYY THRFAD TAUE U LEVER HINOE STUD
38 16204 s |4 | EE THREAD TAYE UP LEVER HIHOE STUD .
371 11042 2 i e |1 | RV QIL ¥Iex
38 { 10524 e [ e ¢ i | ERE ksl SET SCHEW 8. 75X%4 L=6.5
35| 10523 + |2 1| EHBSTLIE NEEDLE SAR COMMEOT MO LINK
181 16283 L R B ¢ i HEEDLE BAR CONMECT (MG 118K
401 o726 = e | e || #HEsTLT oL wiex
411 15038 L ° 1 AR RUBAER DIL STEPPER
52] 19417 s e ] oo | 1| BT B RaluE) SOREW 1/4X%28 L=4.8
13! 19418 s 10 e || T kb alGE) SGREN 1/4X28 L=4.5
4| rosst e 3w oo |1 RFEEED THREAD TAKE U LEVER OiL GUARD
1457 10850 © 1w oo 1| KRMERDRL SCREW 43,4236 L=8. &
471 10772 s b e 1 oe | 1 [ bEIMTol LIFTHG SCORNTRIC COMIECT 10N
1481 10773 e | s | 1 | TRARTULY MEEDLE BEARING
tag| 19427 = 1 e e {1 ] PIELETRA LIFTING ECCENTRIC
50| 1908 e s Lo 41 dER ETFAALRRE SET SCRED 1/4%40 L=5.5
.{51] 11878 s | @ s VR EF AT LIFTIHG ECORNTRIO GOLLAR
152| 10572 LI A R O 0 o B8 2 Y SET SCREW 7/32332 L=11.0




PRESSER BAR,VBRATING PRESSER BAR




PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR

No. Part No. 289RB 389RB 369RB Description

1| 10540 s ° . IRE L FRESSER BAR

21 105394 = o . 1§ Mz BOF) A8 PRESSER BAR BUSHING (LOVER)

1l a6l LI T 1] ek SET SCREW 6. 75X 24 L=11.0

4 | 15038 W ] e | AR A PRESSER BAR BUSHING (UFPER)

41 18328 o MLy 2an PRESSER BAR BUSHING (UPPER)

51 14761 e | e 1 oe 1] Nkt SET SCREW 8. 75%24 L=i1.0

6] 10541 o ORI 3T PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE BRACKET
7| 10862 * s & 1 | ikddaln SORE 5/2240 128, 8

8| 10843 « | e | e 1| BN PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE

9| 10761 o | o | o 1| kit SET SCREW 8. 79X 24 L=11.0

10] 18478 s | - = 1 | Wxkms PRESSER BAR LIFTING BRACKET

11} 16518 LR e |1 | WrEsaEEal SCREW 11/64X40 L=14.0

12| 10846-A LI T 1| s TE TENSION RELEASE SLIDE

13| 16847 o i s 1| SR TEER TENSION RELEASE SPRING

14| 18480 « | e 1 | <okl LIFTIHG BELL CRAMK SOREW 11/84X40 1=8,0
15} 13380 + L oe t ] Mz PRESSER BAR SPRING BARGKET

141 13365 U 1| A BA3IAZEnC PINCH SCREY M4X0.7 L=9.0

171 10859 » » 1 | s Eest— PRESSER BAR LIFTER

17] 13055 C el VAL PAESSER BAR LIFTER

i8] 10880 e | & | a 1| iz Bifrs—vuwnn HINGE SCREW 4.5x 32

13| 10188 o | 1 | Ax LIFTING PRESSER FOOT(5/167}

19| t0ies . 1 | A LIETING PRESSER FOOT(5/18™)

19| 10795 o 1 A LIFTING PRESSER FOOT

201 10664 " 1| AR RSl SCREY 3. 436 1=9. 0

201 10749 S 1§ S REsh Rl SCREW 3.4% 36 18,0

211 19425 soio= b oe | 1| Ml LIFTING RGCK SHAFT

22| 10514 s §oe 1w | 2] dsailehn. LIFTING ROCH SHAFT BASHING

241 18708 LN I R I, 5 <1 SCREW 1/4X28

241 18518 = | = i a i gtk NUT /4% 28

28] 10728 e | s | & 1| #dbr ey oL WK

26| 10877 * 1 | Tordrp— WASHER

371 16506 ® $ 1 <me LEFTING BELL CRANK

271 10558 a | @ i | LIFTING BELL CRANK

28| 10557 s s b e | 2 | <oneEMREER) LIFTING BELL CRANK LINK

29| 16507 » 1 | Kol VIERAT ING PRESIER BAR CONNEGTING LINK
291 10558 o | = b <O N YIBRATIHG PRESSFR BAR CONNECTING LINK
301 10855 o 31§ o YIBRATING PRESSER BAR

301 34M3 o o (ERREEC - - ViBRATING PRESSER 8AR

31| 10584 LI L B R o S v e VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION SPRING
a2 10508 o |1 | Bz aTYL S VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION

32| 10553-A s | e 1 | shigr sl VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION

33| 15080 s ) e 1| e ERLRL SCREN 35/16X24 1=16.0 _
345 15118 e | e 1 | #EhitfRE VIBAATING PRESSER BAR SLIDE BLOCK
38| 14528 » 1§ gy VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT

55| 10285 » 1§ HepEy VIBRAT{HG PRESSER FCOT

asl 10795 s 1 | diEx VIBRATING PRESSER FGOT

a7| 10682 o | = 1| @t iall SCREW §/32X 40 L=8.5

37 s 1| RETIELRE SCREW 11/84X40 L=7

331 105845 - i | v SOREW 11/64X32

35| 16500 ° 1 | a5y CRANK

AG » ¥ ¢ 1 1 Tolipe HASHER

41| 19418 P T I 1 | RTFALEEESE LIFTING ECCERTRIC CONNECTING CRANK
42| 18420 s s 1 oe | 1| ETHAEEESRERE PINCH SCREN 1/4X28 L=i6.0

43{ 10775 e e o | pEEETLRERD HINGE SCREW 7/32 X432

441 10703 o b e | e |1 | bEETFRALT I HASHER

45] 147174 L S 1| e AT LIFTING ECCENTREC CONNEOTION COLLAR
46 TN SR ST B B A 1y s KUT 7/32X32

47: 10948 L B 1 KEERD LIFTING BRAGKET QUIDE SCREY 6. 7524
481 1073701 ¢ 17—t —F FINGER GUARD

48 o | P FINGER GUARD




NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION




NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION

No. Part No. 289RB 339RB 269RB

2] 16248 *

18254
11426
15283
16284
8044

101 407C

11} 16247-02
121 18324

137 60109

14| 16256

18] 50134

16| 4070

17| 146222-02 -
18] 1622362 -
18| 16224-02 *
20 18225-02 )

21 16227-02 s
22; 1623102 *
23] weaan-02 a
241 1622502 ®
25 168232-02
26 16228-02
27 1822802
28] 1470402
283 18315-02
30| 1470502
3| 18242-02
32| 18237-02
33 18243-02

- = - IR R ¢ ]

® L * L] L L 3 2/ & [ L]

-

.

® % % & & O & w

g 6332 *

371 10580 .
381 10561 '
35} 16510~02

L]

411 16288-02
18211-02
10726-02
10582-02
11874

104578

47| 14581

481 18212-02
48] 18214-02
50§ 16213-02
§1] 18218-02
52| 1821702
53| 18215-02
54 1821203
55| 4224-02
56| 1821802
57| 16215-02

SELbEEN
= & 4 B 4 B W & & ¥ ® 4 ® B

-

® b &£ w

L N % i . I S R A - T 5 L ]

B OR3 du BE IO D OB G R RY R ORI NG OB A3 RO B mh B e omi il ok ol B ed ok e ma

Yl

AU
ETE I A 7
A

3

it

hat

&

T
RULE)
HLER)
g g

ht
fEhl
B

Pl s Fab
A7

L7 dapg
wEeT ot
Faork

P i
pt 3 w4

s
AT
iR
WA R
Abp i
bt

iy

Frtd

B

A b
1353 < 1M
PR
ne
gEAr A
R sk

7 Ak
LigntiyE
Enge AL
b3k

ok izt ol m UM o b
$hiEnE (F)
YiFsr
it P 108
o
SULMEal
Rl
BHEHE OR)
he

RE

e

CAN

PiN $aX22

E-TYPE STOP RING 7
BUSHING

COVER

SCREW 1/8X44 L=T.5
SOREW ¥5X 0.8 L=5
SHAFT

SHAFT SUPPORTER
SCREW 3/16X 32 L=17
SOREW 3/16X32 =10
PIN

SCREW ¥5X0,8 L=5
SCREW 5. 5%5

PIN

SPRING

SLEEVE

PIN

NUT 5/64X9.§

NUT 5/64

SPRING

STUD

STEEL BALL 3/22
TREANGLE PIN
HEEDLE BAR

SPRING

STOPPER FOR NEEOLE GLAKP
SCREW 1/8X44 =8
NEEDLE CLANP S/7d
SGREW 1/8X44 1=3.5

NEEDLE DPX17 #24

NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME POS!ITION BARCKET
LIFTING BARCKET GUIDE SCREW 11/64X32 1=6.5
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME

SCREW 9/64%40 L=4.5

BUSHING FOR NEEOLE BAR SUPPCRTER
NEEDLE BAR HOLDER ’
FELT

SLIDE BLOCK

SLIDE gLocK sTUD

NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME ROCK SHAFT
SET SCREW 7/32X52 17,0

NEEDLE BAR HOLDER (RIGHT)

HEEDLE BAR HOLDING STOPPER

SET SCREW 8/84X40 L=3.5

NEEDLE BAR SUPPORTER

SCREW 3/32/56 1=4.2

SPACER

NEEDLE BAR HOLDER (LEFY)

SCHEW 9/64X40 1=8.5

GUIDE PLATE

SCREWG/64X40 1=5.0




NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION




NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION

No. Part No. 289RB 389RB 369RB

Deseription

Ur M <k LN e L) PR e wa

2o B0 PSR P DS BE e ah me s ek md kb ek ok ek aeh
Sgacﬁggﬁgggﬁmm&mmnc:mmqmm-&-.uwm»m-&cm

Lo
w

15T10-A
18547-A
11475
10525
15117
8100
15031
10560
10561
15032
16955
10007
10535
8332
§332
1053
10004
13365
10532
10726
10578
11a76c
11877
11876
10581
15014
10519
12808
105728
8014
8108
10758
15017
150¢9
10754
15018
3004
10779
10778
431
15067
15089

F

. & $ P € Bw B G

¢ ® - £ - * & L] o+ & ¥ L3 * & »

o * o 2 B

b o % ® o v o

L 3

¥ 4 % & ® % o

» - * L Ll = % *

T L T O - R N R e I S I it

g La

Fiax e akay

IR ey

12:5F A1

B\Bhibi

iy gRia g tal b At

St tE WS
Ar—ir

SR

35

g

&t

i sy At

&

&t

EHEIE

g 2ok

i EEDH AL
SHERERDRE
SEERE B
Ly
DA E ()
EEVEATE
EEEniErdar
JEnEvL -tk it
L

BEERBD L
Bk
HoSo o Rl
oo It (h)
o sRIRL M) Tk
HigEes ML k)
W AAT
NGNS E
BOEETT RSl
BHREGAA T Ty
Mgk R ERL(R) F o
iR & e

Fi:

MR

AR TFHRE) hRE
FER

f oty

10

NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME

HEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME

HINGE STUD

SET SCREW 6. 79X24 L=8.6

SLIDE BLOCK PLATE

SCREW 9/64X40 1=6. 5

GIL WigK

NEEOLE BAR ROCK FRAME POSIVIGN BARCKET
{IFTING BARCKET GUIDE SCREW 11/84X%32 1=8.5
NEEDLE 8AR

HEEOLE BAR

NEEDLE CLANP (3/87)

NEEDLE SET SCREW 3.4<38 L=4.5
NEEDLE

MEEDLE

NEEDLE BAR CONNEGTING STUD
NEEDLE BAR GOMNECTING STUD
PINCH SCREW M4X0.7 £=8.0
PINCH SCREW 5/32X40 £=9,0

0IL #igK

NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME ROCK SHAFT
SLIDE BLOCK CONPLETE

SLIDE BLBOK

SLIDE BLOCK STUD

SET SCREW 7/32X32 1.0

ROCK SHAFT CRANK

PINCH SCREW 8.76X24 L=17.5
ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTON
OIL ¥ICK

HINGE SCREW 9/32x28 (=13.14
KT 9/32X28

HINGE SCREW 11/32X28 1~26.0
NEEDLE 8AR ROCK FRAME REGULATING PIPE
FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK

PINCH SCREW 6.75X24 L=18
WASHER

HUT 11/32X28

CLip

LHHR

ML WICK RETAINER

SCREW 8/84X40 L=10.0

THREAD GUIDE

SCREW 1/8X40 1=4.3




KNEE LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING

11



KNEE LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING

2
e

. Part No. 289RB 389RB 369RB

Description

—l.-‘.-l._-—&—k—&—-.u&
R T N Tt

o o~ G O A W =

10710
10712
13059
11154
10711

~10712

12150
10714
10581
10717C
10717
10718
10718
10561
10705
10708
11156

E ]

& e o & L3 8 & @ L] - & - L3 ®» o L]

L

&

L]

¢ o & & & & &« & £+ 4 4 @ %

L

@

o

2 + & °@ *. & & @ - & & Ll L

rd ek ik mmh md ek ek b omeh ok vk el ik ewh ek ek med

b

KeEdhhar

Biih .
Aifndhihal

FiN)

Bl

RV

RELT—
RoEhT—ikDhial
RYELE6GE)
BYELE
poEtAu—T-
RO tan—F— kbt
ArsEtgiknhat
A RFAR R
KiFEhEhe
I h@EG R

12

WEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER

HENGE SCREW 6.75X24

SPRING

SCREW 6. 75X 24

KNEE LIFTER GOMNECTING LEVER

HINGE SCREW 6.75X24

KMEE LIFYER COMNECTIMA LEVER LIFTING ROD
LIFTING ROD COLLAR

LIFTING BARCKET GUIDE SCREY 11/84X32 L=6.5
LIFTIMG ROD ROLLER BARGKET COMPLETE
LIFTING ROD ROLLER BARCKET

LIFTING ROD ROLLER

SCREW 3.4X38

LIFTING BARCKET GUIDE SCREW 11/84X32 1=6.5
PRESSER BAR SPRING (FLAT)

PRESSER BAR SPRING SUPPORT SCREW

PRESSER BAR SPRING REGULATING SCREW




HOOK DRIVNG SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVNG CAM

wi

e

W Tk

pe.}

58
57 58

FL 2 ipel vy Fie el i e b I B ol W
Y

16A

I3




HOOK DRIVNG SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVNG CAM

No. Part No. 289RB 389RB 369RB Description
1| 10044 s L ow s 1§ | Fih HOOK DRIVING SHAST
2| 10782 2 e | s 1| FRsE () BUSHING (LiFT}
3l w5 s e ] e i1 [l SEY SCREW 8. 7624 1=20.0
&1 11080 . - a 1 | TR A (&) 7xak OILING FELT
5| 12138 PO P i | FTHrda() BUSHING (RIGHT)
g | 10822 a s 2 i | ikt 8ET GCREW & 79X 24 L=14.0
7| 1729 s | s oo | f-]AFAME L WK
8| s0157 a - » 1 | FHATYA Ak HOOK BRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (BAGIQ
8| 1057% M > * 1t kbRl SET SEREW 8.75¢24 1=00.0
io| 10809 = | o= | e | 3 MUY EDRE SCREY 2. 4X 238 1=5.0
i1 10547 = i os | o« |1 | FRbTLY BALL BEARING
12} 10807 s L os | e 1 | FR-7 Yoy 55— COLLAR
12} 10586 S2N0 IR TR I N O T4 Y0 $ET SCREM 1/4X32 L=8.5
14] 10858 s joo oo |t @b AL POSITION SOREW 1/4X32 L=5.5 -
157 10208 s b b oe |y ALY BALL BEARING RETAIMING WASHER
161 10610 e L os | o | 1 | FRAMS SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY
17] 10574 s { e | s | § [sPyyps PULLEY SPRING FLAMGE
18| 10814 o [ e | = | | FAASE g SAFETY CLUTCH COLLAR
18] 10812 - “ - 2 [ EwRL SCRER 1/4X32 110, 5
20} 10615 s f s |« |1 | FAbA-i-igih SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER SPRING
211 10814 % s | e | 1 | Frinpr—t—E HINGE PIN
221 10581 s 1oe ] e |1 | TAARS—-@En bl | SCREN 7/32X32 L=7.0
23 10819 e e e P | TR —E—RT YL SAFETY GLUTCH THROW IN LATCH SPRING
24} 10818 L L B O R I Rl e i SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET CONNECTING Lis
251 10R18 o b s = {1 R SAFETY CLUTCH LOGKING LEVER
26| 10613 O I I I R e V4= HINGE STUD .
27| 10581 u s | 1 | HEHebdial SCREY 7/32X32 L=2.0
281 10617 . ® - 1 | Febbd—t—/h g, SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET
291 10820 s [ s | v |1 | AT IR SAFETY CLUTCH THROW IR LAIGH PIN
30! 10822 e Lo boe otk HOGK DRIVING SHAFT LOGK RATOHET
181 sa788 P T SEY SCREW 1/4%32 L=7.0
32] 10839 s ] e e | 1] frfRmdRar FOSITION SCREN 1/4X32 L=8,0
33§ 10472 * " s LR 1B ] FEFED REGULATING STUD (SEAL1)
34 108713 s oo | o It |z SPRIG
351 {0674 e d s | s E 1o gean oLip
36| 10827 o 3 o | o | [EOhvobE FEED DRIVING FLANGE
37] 10765 o | e | ¢ P 1 |l SCREW 1/4%32 L=1.a
aa| 1oaze el s | &« 11 |fr@BRwhE POSITION SOREH 1/4X82 £=12.0
38! t5022 L O R I e FEED BRIVING CAN
401 10834 a | e i e P 1 | EOheipLbE FEED DRIVIHG ECCENTRIC PIN
41| 10651 o 1 & ¢ e 1 1 |BTY FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC FRICTION Q1B
42| 10828 . s & 1 2 tinkl SCREM 1/8X40 L=8.0 )
43| 10630 e e §oe 32 LEERSRT POSITION SCREW 1/8X40 15,0
441 tca2e PO R 1 | s FEEQ DRIVING ECCENTRIC ADJUSTING DisC
46| 10825 s o= 1 oe {1 L BLIZREYLY SPRING
4@ 10823 s s « 1 LY GOLLAR
47| 10506 e | = | = | 2 1kl SET SCREW 1/4X32 1=5.5
481 10871 % " ¢ 1 LT (R FEED REGULATING STUD (FARGE}
4] 10873 - » 2 {1 | ANy SPRIHG
50| 10674 2 ° # L I 1 5F- ] ire flip
51| 15023 PO T TS I Y- RETAINING RING
521 10638 “ - a 2 | k¥ HOOK DRIVING FAR
53| 10839 e tos [ oo | 2 [{UBRDHRL POSITION SCREW 1/4%22 L=8.0
54| 16788 e { e | o | 2 |0k SET SCHEW f/4%82 L=T.0
551 10637 e o+ ! e | 1 |EBLETHRLT FEED LIFTING CAM COMPLETE
561 10858 e | el o | 1 | iRD SET SORSH 1/4X32 L=5.5
571 12128 o e | a1 1 | Xl GEAR COVER
581 10581 e s ® 2 | hie SCREH 11/84X32 1=4. 8
56 12040 ] o | e | o | 1 | 7oAk FELY

14




FEED ROCK SHAFT

15



FEED ROCK SHAFT

No. Part No. 289RB 389RB 369RB

Description

12130
10595
10506 -
10597

70129
10599
18704
18085
16705
18708
11688
10588
10522
11088
10761
10593
10764
10763
10571
11068
10525
10533
1064
16708
19420
11982
11854
11853

(-~ SR~

R R R N R e T T S T S S U Sy
e R e R o N T A

L] * ® - - - L 4 L] L] » L] - L] » - - L] - - - * - L] L I « »

L] L - » - * @ L] * & * - L ] * b - -+ *> 9 L - L] L ] " @ = *

(g
o

- - a - & . 9 L ] “ & - L L] * - o - & - L] & - o - - ® o -

P2 ot wmh B sk R dah ek ek ok bk B weh ek vk ek ek vk Wk ok B ek ek mek ek e ek wk

B LAEx

DR,

IOFET b

kit

aOFEE DL

ADFT i

RO

BORERHRC

Eo - Reent

b3/ 3w 1 iy a1 N
Ut

EOERAZ ()

APA G DR
Tt

FAR AN il G
EORHT— ()
LSl

AT (3)

AF P () bt
FAF—-

AFA(HR) 1L (AR
BT~ (B
i

OB S
EORRT A EED L
F-Ul E o =
FEOEHM AT M
230 D Pl L o 10

16

FEED BAR HBRACKET

FEED LIFTING CAM FORK
CILING FELT

SCREW 1/8X40 1=3, 3

SCREW 7/32X32 1~15.0
WASHER

FEED DRIVING ROCK FRAME
PIHCH SCREW B5X0.8 1=14.0
FEED BAR HINGE PiM

HUT 1/4X28

FEED ROGK SHAFT

FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
SCREW 0.76X24 L=14.0
LINFR

SCREW 6.78X24 L=11.0
COLLAR (FRONT)

SET SCREW &.75X24 1.5
FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (BACK)
SCREY 6. 75X 24 1=20.0
LINER

SCREW 8.75X24 19.0¢
COLLAR  (BAGK)

SET SCREW 8.75X24 L=4.§
FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK
PINCH SCREW 1/4X28 L=18.0
FEEDR ROCK SHAFT CRANK STUD
QIL ¥WicK

SET SCREW 7/32%32 L=5.5




FEED REVERSING LEVER, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION

17



FEED REVERSING LEVER, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION

No.

Part No. 289RB 389RE 369RB

Deseription

o wd N P G RS e

Facs e P A PO BD b seh ek o aeh emd ek mal b
SRLBEENERYERNEER I aES R

34031
1oa45
15208
10802
B0QY
17842
1385
12243
10712
10808
11951
10713
11955
114952
11954
11958
11853
18707
18420
11853
11358
953
31029
11486
11850
G784
104040
i1847
10568
11848
10754
11840
4135

o @ @ ]

» ” o - & = L -2 o > + 4
* & & D o & 9 o - - L3 - ®* ® %

*F » a4 * & L3 &« o & a - L] o - & & [ ] + - - - L & Ll
»> * » o »

- b
- T ® & & @ L]
e % O B ¥ E B oo & N E D & B

@ & - &

i
i
i
1
1
1
1
i
2
l
1
1
1
1
H
i
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
i
i
1
1
2
1
1
2
2

2R e
sSSPl
PASI RIS

ARy ZLrs—ghrT—
i yx oSt

S TP
L a ki
Ao BEEagp
syt ey KBRS
N 17 £
FTEIOwE

TEIEF M Ty
ZXWNy

T owRey
TRy FE

AR FUy

1 AU 2

TG 252 (H)

G 257 ()t
YRR 25vr (Y bl
WL T2 (F)

Qx 257 (E) bl
AR 2S00

b E R AN e
R IT7 (&) ii&
il

Aottty

%5 —

Ikt

Aol HIRE S 5o
Ry LBE T MBS R
[i#i[;E el

Fwh

18

FEED REVERSING LEVER

SCREW 15/84X28 1=18.0

FEEN REVERS!ING LEVER SHAFT

COLLAR

SEY SCREW 15/84X28 L=7.5§

FEED REVERSING LEVER SHAET CRAMK
PINCH SCREW 15/84C28 L=14.0

FEED REVERSING COMNECTION ROD
HINGE SCREYW 6. 7624

FEED REVERSING LEVER SPRING

FEED REVERSING ECCENTRIC COMMECTION
MEEDLE BEARING

FEED REVERSING ECCENTRIC COMNECTIGH LINK
HINCE PIN

0L Wiey

FEED REVERSING SHAFT CRANKX LINK

SET SCREW 7/32X32 1=5.5

FEED REVERSING SHAFT CRANK

PINCH SCREW 1/4X28 1=16.0

-| SET SCREW 7/32X432 1=5.5

FEED REVERSING MECHANISH SUPPORT LINK
SET SCRE¥ 7/32%32 1=5.5

FEED REVERSING SHAFT CRANK HINGE STUD
OfL WHK

FEED REVERSING aﬁmw SUPPORT LINX STUD
SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=7.0

FEED REVERSING SHAFT

COLLAR ;

SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5

FEED REVERSING SHAFT BRAGKET

SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=108.0

STOPPING SCREW

NUT H5X0.8




HOOK SADDLE, HOOK

14

26

25

16

i5

23

24

T

33

32

40

39

19

36

S

‘\\f
=




HOOK SADDLE, HOOK

No. Part No. 289RB 389RB 369RB Description

1| 14007 = | v | 2 {BvhE HOOKX SHAFT SUPPORTER
21 t4708 a | 2 (v HOOK

21 14805 . 2 e KoK

3 18408 s | 2 latt BOBHN

3t 15041 » 2 Al BOAHIN

4| 14008 = 1 e | 2 IZ=Ab FELT

5 14032 e e 1 2 gt OFENER

8| 14033 3 1 e+ ] 2 13— TSrah GPERER BRAGIET
71 15088 » ¢ 2 thb SCREW

8| 14010 e | e} 2 [Fxptb FELT

& | 14008 * . 2 | b HOOK SHAFT

10| 10857 o | o | 2 |EE GEAR

11} 10658 s | s 1 2 | BPRE SCREW

121 10787 s . 2 | k)i SET SCREW

13! 14034 v « |2 | HER 1L HicK

14| 14014 ® s 12 |bvH HOGK COVER

15] 14013 e | o+ |24 | RE SOREW

18] 14017 » - 2 | A% -1 SPRING

17| 12120 e |« | 4 8D SCREW

18] 12136 R ENY % HASHER

19| 14506 s o | 1| RiTE '{ FEED PLATE SET BRACKET
20| 12127 « 1o 11 |[BOE FEED 8AR

21| 14567 . 1 | 2vE FEED D04 5/18
211 14584 » 1 | &bl FEED B0G 3/8
22| 10581 s | o 11 | BN RL SET SCREW

231 14597 . » 2 | 7=k FELT

24| 14508 e | s |2 ¥R SUPPORTER PLATE
25| 6339 = | . 1 |t SCREW

26 12128 e | 1 (A8 | SQUARE BLOCK
271 1128 s | e |1 | ABRE SCREW

28] 10703 * . 1 | Pyiy— HASHER

251 13078 # L2 11 1wk A onur

a0] 12119 « 1 s | 4 |HL SGREN

| 12138 s | oo | & @ Duisp— WASHER

33} 12131 @ . 1 bRl SUREW

331 50103 sl oe | 1 vk | suT

ja4| 14513 s e | 2z 4K COVER PLATE
351 14508 o 3 e L2 5 EHESE BRACKET

a5 14024 e | s | 6 {5l SCREW

37| 14527 s | e | 2 | EHENES PLATE 5718

37 # 1 e 1 2 | gHEAEEIR PLATE 3/8

38| 14547 = |1 K THROAT PLATE 5/16
38| 14548 s i | gHE THROAT PLATE 3/
ay| 12932 o e Pt Rl PLATE 5/18

38| 14517 . t | RiE PLATE 3/8

40| aoat e s |1 | far SCREW




HOOK SADDLE, HOOK

21




HOOK SADDLE, HOOK

No. Part No. 289RE 389RB 369RB Deseription
1] 14024 . 4 | hl SCAEY

2] 14023 o 1] #ERRE G BRACKET (FROND)
3| 14022 » 1] SRS ) BRACKET (BAGIO)
4 ® 1 | sHERH @& BRACKET (BACK) PLATE
5| 14013 = 14 Al SCREW

& | 14027 s 1 | BEaE REAR COVER PLATE
11 13076 a t T KT

81 15033 . IR E 1o SCREW

9} 12123 . R :ivn) SIDE COVER BRACKET
1ol 12110 s 4 3L SCREW

111 14030 * 1| b FEED DOG

12| 10861 + 1 | SRR SET SCREW

13 12127 - 1 | EbE FEED BAR

4] 12131 o i |l SOREW

151 50103 s 1 {Fwvk NUT

18] 14024 v 1 | Z=ih FELT

177 4339 ® 1 R SCAEN

1l 12128 » 1 | AS SGUARE BLOCK
197 12129 ® 1 | ARl sCREW .
201 10703 s 1 | Dol BASHER

2] 13078 3 1 | Fvhk wuT

221 14024 s 1 MR THROAT PLATE
23| 14025 s 1 | Bifte FEED PLATE SET BRACKET
24| 12138 » 4 | Doiop— HASHER

25| 12120 s 4 | R SCREN

28! 14008 . Iy ] HOOK SHAFT
27| 14032 ° 1 | ZA—7 GPENER

281 14033 + 1| F—T S arwh OPEHER BRAGKET
291 5055 » 1 | ae SCREW:

30! 14010 ¢ 1} Zesbh FELT

311 10857 ¢ 1 | s GEAR

321 10658 ’ EIRE 2% At SCRENW

33| 10787 e i 113k SET SCREW

34§ 14008 * 1 7=AR L) FELT

1357 14024 s SN OIL Wik

a8 | 14012 s 2 R COVER PLATE
47| 15041 H t a3 BOBBIN

s} 14005 » 1 1Hv HOOK

39| 14014 * 1 ihel HOOK COVER
40| 14017 2 1 |tk SPRIKG

41| 12132 : IIRE-T PLATE

42 » i | far SCREW

43 s 4 1 hr SCREW

22




TENSION

21

23



TENSION

No. Part No. 289RB 389RB 369RB Description

11 10961C-A s 1 | #ria TENSIOM BRACKET CCHPLETE
1 ro9a1 s 1 | BFE, TENSION BRACKET

3| 10957 w 1 [ ADIDEE TENS10W RELEASE PIN

41 10852 s 1| ASBEE A5 TENSTON RELEASE PIN {LONG)
51 18531 " 4 | BTR TENSION DisC

8] 14532 * 2 | f—m| TENSION RELEASE WASHER

71 19533 » It 3G 4 TENSI0H SPRING

8| 28208 s 2 jwulryh Rt HUT WASHER

8| te512 » 2 | o—Leyhdoh HUT 17440

1a| tooez s 1| ANTEE) THAEAD CONTROLLER 5TUD

11| 10952 s b BB AU THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING
12| 10894 s 2 | =gm THREAD CONTROLLER DISC

13] Bi44882 e 1| THEGNRY SORERW 8/32X56 £=12.2

14} 19524 # 1 | p—lvbdoh NUT

15| 10678 v Tl 49adii TENSION RELEASE PLATE

18] 19422 4 2 | R BBEEAL SCREW

17| 10690 « 1 RFUE THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING STOP
18| 10850 ® I { RV kit SGREW 3. 436 1=6. 0

18| 15517 “ 1§ Heakir THREAD RETAINER

20| 15085 g V| kbt SCREW 11/8432 1=9.0

24| to720 # L ADADLLAR) TENSIGN RELEASE PLATE ROD
1

2 | 1osat . i TR TENSI0N BRACKET

3 .

4| o952 » 1 | RPBDE AR TENS 10N RELEASE Pift (LONQ)
5| 15511 “ 2 {BEFL TENSION DISC

4| 19832 s t | f—m TEMSION RELEASE WASHER

7| 19533 v 1| SRy TENSI0N SPRING

81 28208 s 1§ B—trwhRpgri— NUT WASHER

9! 19512 ° 1 | e—iewhdwh HUT 1/4%4D

101 10782 ° 1 AR THREAD COMTROLLER STUD

11

12 10894 ] T ZEm THREAD CONTROLLER BiSG

ta} 10895 s 1 | TEIESHRE SOREW 3/32X58 1=7.0

14} 19534 J LR =S 2 B a7 KUT

150 10678 » i | RODDHER TENS10M RELEASE PLATE

161 19422 s 2 | RpARDERRL SCREY

171 10690 » VATV THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING STOP
18| 10650 + 1 | AFNrR bl SCAEYH 3,436 L=4. 8 '
19

20| 13053 s 1 | ksBhbw it SCREW 11/84%32 1=0.0

21| 10720 ’ 1 | BB ) TEHS |0 RELEASE PLATE ROD
22| 15082 v 1 AR THREAD RETAINER

24




TENSION

25




TENSION

No. Part No. 289RB 389RE 369RB Description

1| 168322-02 e 1 1 I BAY GUIDE

2! 18323 ¥ 1 | 8N PIN

3 . i |t SCREW 9/64 X 40

4 | 1B267-02 = 51 e PiN

5! 18270-02 s |2 | o PIN

g1 18271-02 » 2 SR PiN

71 16289~02 . 4 -l BRnat CAP SCREW 5/18428

6} 18518-02 R R Tar ) SPRING

5| 18272-02 o | 2 layNxip 8ALL JOINT

10] 18273-07 . 1§ fEAsak CONNECT IHG ROD

11] 4135-02 « ¢ 2 Lok NUT K5

127 18321 . HIR - AR

131 18514 s 1| #Eak BOLT 15/84X40 L=10

14 o2 | EREE SCREW 11/84X40 1=8.5

15| 18270 * 1 1 ht SCREH K5

16] 18318 . 1| $HI BT R - STOP MOTION CONTROL LEVER
17] 16274 = 11 SHAFT

181 18778 . 1 | R SPRING PiN 3% I8

191 16318-02 * 1 NTE TENS{ON BRACKET

20| ig282 . 1 | &fRU SOREY

211 15286 * 1 sk SPRING

22| 18320 . 1] st LEVER

231 1067802 = 11 AwAhR TENS [ON RELEASE PLATE

24| 10679-02 L2 RB9RHERD SCREW

251 10791 = 11 i PIN AZX9

281 10958 » 1 ey PIN AZX14

27| 10052 ¢ T | ROSHEBYL TENS1ON RELEASE PIN

28| 10457 . 1 ] AAHEY L) TENSION RELEASE PN (LONG)
29| 10789 o |2 T TENS{0H STUD

30| 19531 « 34 imTm TENSION 0180

a1| 19512 = | 2 41 TENS 108 RELEASE WASHER
42| 19533 » L2 I ERRTYLy TENSIGH SPRING

a3| 28208 s 1 2§ oelghRbysde KUT WASHER

34} 15513 - 2 | pe—brybh ok KUT 1/4X40

3440 19524 - o[ e—lyhdah KUT

35 16417 N T e THREAD CONTROLLER $TUD
367 18413 = L | Poleg- WASHER

a7 10894 « |2 | Em THREAD CONTROLLER DESG
38 10889 = IR e N 4 THREAB GONTROLLER SPRING
39| 16411 s t | RB[ATYY THREAD COWTROLLER SPRING
401 15414 * 1| frfEem TENSON BRACKET

411} 15418 s | A SUSHING

42 8103 - » 3 1k SCREW 11/64X 40

437 16419 ° 1 | A%A BUSHING

441 18412 . L Wy 11 12 <1 SCREW 3/32<38 £=12.2

45 18284 » 1| gl SCREW 13/84% 32 L=23

481 16283 ® 1 |k SPRING

47| 18287 * T | Doty WASHER

48] 18285 * 1 | Fwh NUT

48] 18327 . by PIN

50] 10850 » 1 | Z7yag THREAD COHTROLLER SPRING STOP
511 (0850 a 1| AU e hiar SCREW 2, 4%38 L=6.0

521 15517 ® BRI 38 THREAD RETAINER

53} 15085 o [ 1 KSEESRe SCREW 11/64X%32 L=9.0
5471 10720 » 1 | #xbAHEL TENSION RELEASE PLATE ROD

26




LUBRICATON

27




LUBRICATION

No. Part No. 289R1B 339RB 369RB

Description

WD D b Lo R e

12088C
15087
6333
15511C
15088
6333
15508
8333
15508¢
150897
#3aa
15077
11108
11108
11085
11088
11976
11071
11089

¢ a4 o p

¢ @ ©

B % 6 o O & T A B o o

-]

&

¢

@

L T T T Y

a+ [- S} " - L

LA T ) < L) T 4 & @

2

2

el e T S G

Y a G

Em— e F o W (A)

1125 A1

o b?‘.::.—?’@ﬂ)

E‘:-'—‘}bf‘;"“7'§$;?_(8)

J1E5% A1

Eme A F o 2 ()

il

R P ()
S Fa—T (D)

iadbial

M o B

W7 1o h

BLto% 718

THhAZ e

TR LT AR

YR AN N Y

MRty

BOEASZ L7 LR

28

OIL TURE AND OIL wicK
RETAINER

SUREW 5/8440 L=6. 5
GiL TUSE AMD OIL WicK
RETAINER

SCREYW 9/84X40 L=8.5
RETAINER

SCREW 9/84X40 L=6.5
GIL TUBE AMD O1L WICK
RETAINER

SCREW 8/84X40 1=6.5
BED OIL. TUBE ciLAyp

OfL FELY

SCREW 1/4X32 L=13

G1L ST0P SCREW 7/16x28
HIL FELT

OIL STOP SCREW 7/18x28
PAGI(ING

OIL FELT




ACCESSORIES AND ATTACHMENTS

29



ACCESSORIES AND ATTACHMENTS

No. Part No. 289RB 339RB 369RB Description

11 10947 e s | 1| RITRYE THREAD GXWINDER COMPLETE (3)
1 = T ARwTeyh THREAD UMWINDER COMPLETE (2)
21 15108 * o L4 1 | &fZbEyh BOBEIH WINDER COHPLETE

1} 4332 « [ ¢ | 4 |8 NEEDLE

3 6332 # 2 & NEEDLE

4| 14408 | 4 BOBBIH

41 15041 s 4 ey BOBBIN

41 15041 * 2 | BOBBIN

51 10747 =] e ] 2 1 1 ] ARALLF WRENCH (1/181 > )

& 11989 2 4 a | e |1 | RELLF YRENCH (2. Smsy)

71 11487 @ ® 2 [ iy 1 2 o YRENCH (3mm)

& 10748 a poe | e L1 | ARARLLT DOUBLE HEAD WRENCH

§ | 8121 s Lov 2 | 1 {FBA SCREW DRIVER (SAMLY)

10} 8120 e 1o | 1 RSt SCREW BRIVER (MIDBLE)

11 8118 » * ® 1 1 FTAAS SCREW DRIVER (LARGE)

12 11183 L I S I I o ¢ 2070 OfL TAMK

13; 8125 @ * & 1§ per il BOTILE

141 11198 L T BT B B =7 - %) 8 THEEZERS

15} 8132 S T L R P ACCESSORIES PACK

157 15080 e 4 v 1| wmE ORIP PAN

17} 15081 e 1 e ] s} 8 |Adal W00 SCREW

14} 15082 o 1 a | o« |1 | OiL BOTTLE

18] 16738 s e | s |t | BRI EYE HNEE LIFTER COMPLETE

20| epa2 LI BTN T B B B = -1 WOOD SCREW

211 11885 = o e I - MAGHINE HINGE CONNECTION CUSHION
221 6084 = " * 4 147 HAIL

23] 17149 s e | e | 2 IR MACHINE HINGE CONMECTION
24) 11170 ® ¢ = 4 I ervikHial SCREW 6. 753X24 L=7.5

25} 1887 LI U S I S S HACHIHE REST

261 6055 1 e b | 4 |47 HAIL

39



PARTS AVAILABLE AT EXTRA CHARGE

-3

31




PARTS AVAILABLE AT EXTRA CHARGE

No. Part No. 289RB 389RB 369RB

Description

[1

[~ - T R =S S L XY

—
—_

11162
14050
12418
140581
13427
50103
14024
50088
10561
11142
10850

L]

- < - L3 © & 4

-

- RS ek ek owk ok omd B = B

U
A —R (k) Bt~
Pl

A

Fx

Fub

Fal

Thop g

L

Dorirp—

r

32

SCREW 3.4X36 L=5. 4
BELT GUARD (TOP) COVER
SCREW 13/64X32 1=9.0
BELT GUARD

SUPPORTER

HUT 3/18X32

SCREW 3/16X 32 L=8.6
WASHER

SCREW 11/84X32 L=6.5
WASHER '
SCREW 3.4X38 i=0.0



MAIN office
131 W, 25th Street
New York, NY 16001
Tel: 212-741-7788
Fax: 212-741-7787

e-mail: consew(@att.net

Consolidated Sewing
Machine Corp.

Website: www.consew.com

Miami, FL,
4013 N.W. 79th Avenue
Miami, FL 33166
Tel: 305-471-0200
Fax: 305-471-0243

e-mail: miamisales@consew.com

Los Angeles, CA
2320 South Hill Street

Los Angeles, CA 90007
Tel: 213-745-8844
Fax: 213-745-8855

e~-mail: lasales{@consew.com






